

April 2, 2020 Annual Bid Awards

Amount Budgeted for 2020:

Road Materials - \$55,360 LF/\$6,000 GF  
 Road R&M Contracted Services - \$144,500 LF/\$6,500 GF  
 Machine Rental - \$6,000 LF  
 Winter Mntce Supplies/Services - \$55,000 LF/\$5,000 GF  
 Hwy Construction - \$180,000.00

**Aggregate (Tons):**

		Awarded	No Bid Provided				
New EnterpriseStone & Limestone - ahicks@nesl.com		Description	FOB Plant	Total	Delivered	Total	
100	AASHTO NO 1	Road Materials	12.25	1,225.00	22.80	2,280.00	606 Martindale Rd Ephrata, PA 17522 33 miles
250	AASHTO NO 3	Road Materials	12.25	3,062.50	22.80	5,700.00	
100	AASHTO NO 57	Road Materials	12.85	1,285.00	23.25	2,325.00	
100	AASHTO NO 67	Road Materials	12.85	1,285.00	23.25	2,325.00	
200	AASHTO NO 8	Road Materials	16.50	3,300.00	26.90	5,380.00	
400	AASHTO NO 8-WASH	Road Materials	19.00	7,600.00	29.40	11,760.00	
100	AASHTO NO 10	Road Materials	9.25	925.00	19.65	1,965.00	
500	PA DOT 2A SUBBASE - SERPENTINE	Road Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
300	PA DOT 2A 2-1/2" TO DUST	Road Materials	8.50	2,550.00	19.05	5,715.00	
100	R-3 RIP RAP 12"	Road Materials	13.75	1,375.00	24.30	2,430.00	
200	R-4 RIP RAP 18"	Road Materials	13.75	2,750.00	25.30	5,060.00	
200	R-5 SMALL RIP RAP 24"	Road Materials	16.30	3,260.00	29.70	5,940.00	
50	R-6 RIP RAP 30"	Road Materials	16.30	815.00	29.70	1,485.00	
400	R-7 LARGE RIP RAP 36"	Road Materials	17.55	7,020.00	32.95	13,180.00	
100	R-8 NON STOCK SIZES RIP RAP	Road Materials	19.00	1,900.00	34.40	3,440.00	
	<b>Total</b>			<b>38,352.50</b>		<b>68,985.00</b>	
300	ANTI-SKID TYPE AS2	Road Materials	16.50	4,950.00	27.05	8,115.00	
200	PA DOT 2A SUBBASE - LIMESTONE	Road Materials	8.75	1,750.00	19.30	3,860.00	
	<b>Total</b>			<b>6,700.00</b>		<b>11,975.00</b>	
Penn/MD Materials - bschatz@HKGroup.com		Description	FOB Plant	Total	Delivered	Total	
100	AASHTO NO 1	Road Materials	8.65	865.00	13.10	1,310.00	Penn/MD Materials 303 Quarry Road Peach Bottom, PA 17563 10 miles
250	AASHTO NO 3	Road Materials	8.65	2,162.50	13.10	3,275.00	
100	AASHTO NO 57	Road Materials	8.95	895.00	13.40	1,340.00	
100	AASHTO NO 67	Road Materials	9.10	910.00	13.55	1,355.00	
200	AASHTO NO 8	Road Materials	9.40	1,880.00	13.85	2,770.00	
400	AASHTO NO 8-WASH	Road Materials	10.00	4,000.00	14.45	5,780.00	
100	AASHTO NO 10	Road Materials	5.25	525.00	9.70	970.00	
500	PA DOT 2A SUBBASE - SERPENTINE	Road Materials	6.00	3,000.00	10.45	5,225.00	
300	PA DOT 2A 2-1/2" TO DUST	Road Materials	6.95	2,085.00	11.40	3,420.00	
100	R-3 RIP RAP 12"	Road Materials	9.95	995.00	14.40	1,440.00	
200	R-4 RIP RAP 18"	Road Materials	12.50	2,500.00	16.95	3,390.00	
200	R-5 SMALL RIP RAP 24"	Road Materials	15.15	3,030.00	20.65	4,130.00	
50	R-6 RIP RAP 30"	Road Materials	18.75	937.50	24.25	1,212.50	
400	R-7 LARGE RIP RAP 36"	Road Materials	21.25	8,500.00	27.75	11,100.00	
100	R-8 NON STOCK SIZES RIP RAP	Road Materials	23.25	2,325.00	29.75	2,975.00	
	<b>Total</b>			<b>34,610.00</b>		<b>49,692.50</b>	
300	ANTI-SKID TYPE AS2	Road Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
200	PA DOT 2A SUBBASE - LIMESTONE	Road Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	<b>Total</b>			<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>	

**Road Oil CRS 2-PM Skin Patching Various Township Roads:**

Description	Delivered As Dir	Total
Asphalt Industries Inc. - asphaltindustries@verizon.net CRS 2-PM - 50 Tons Delivered & Applied as Directed	Contracted Svcs 664.00	33,200.00
Martin Paving Inc. - jordanm@martinpaving.com CRS 2-PM - 50 Tons Delivered & Applied as Directed	Contracted Svcs 613.00	30,650.00

**Seal Coat Portion of Spring Valley, Tanning Yard, & Furniss and Osceola:**

Description	Unit Price	Total
Asphalt Industries Inc. - asphaltindustries@verizon.net Seal Coat - 58,666 SY +/-	Contracted Svcs 1.4900	87,412.34
Martin Paving Inc. - jordanm@martinpaving.com Seal Coat - 58,666 SY +/-	Contracted Svcs 1.3850	81,252.41

**Equipment Rental (Asphalt):**

Description of Equipment	Hourly	Rate w/Operator	Total	Est'd Hours
8' Paver w/Operator and Screedman	Contracted Svcs	398.00	11,940.00	30
10-12 Ton Vibratory Roller w/Operator	Contracted Svcs	211.00	8,440.00	40
3-5 Ton Vibratory Roller w/Operator	Contracted Svcs	189.00	7,560.00	40
2100 Gallon Water Truck w/Driver	Contracted Svcs	53.00	2,120.00	40
Each Laborer	Contracted Svcs	78.00	3,120.00	40
Self Propelled Oil Distributor	Contracted Svcs	131.00	3,930.00	30
18" Milling Machine w/Operator	Contracted Svcs	139.00	2,780.00	20
48" Milling Machine w/Load Conveyor and Operator	Contracted Svcs	427.00	17,080.00	40
8' Self Propelled Road Widener w/Operator	Contracted Svcs	251.00	5,020.00	20
Each Tri Axle Dump Truck w/Driver (23 Ton Min.)	Contracted Svcs	97.00	3,880.00	40
8' Self Propelled Road Widener w/o Operator	Contracted Svcs	157.00	3,140.00	20
84" Smooth Drum Dirt Roller w/o Operator	Contracted Svcs	90.00	1,800.00	20
Tar Buggy w/Operator(s)	Contracted Svcs	156.00	3,120.00	20
<b>Total</b>			<b>73,930.00</b>	

**Asphalt (Tons):**

Description	FOB Plant	Total	Delivered
Allan Myers - Greg Atkinson@allanmyers.com (Costars) SUPERPAVE 25mm	Road Materials 45.00	9,000.00	Plus, \$95.00 Hr
SUPERPAVE 19mm	Road Materials 47.90	9,580.00	Plus, \$95.00 Hr
SUPERPAVE 9.5mm	Road Materials 52.00	98,800.00	Plus, \$95.00 Hr
<b>Total</b>		<b>117,380.00</b>	

47 McIvaine Road  
Paradise, PA 17562  
20 miles  
Wait Time \$1.58 Min  
After 30 Min on Jobite

Minimum Haul 20 Tons

**Equipment Rental (Excavating):**

Description of Equipment		Hrly Rate w/Operator	Total (Est'd Hrs)	w/o Operator	Total (Est'd Hrs)	Est'd Hours
<b>Shoemaker Trucking &amp; Excavating</b>						
953 Track Loader - Various	Contracted Svcs	120.00	4,800.00	80.00	3,200.00	40
Track Hoe - Various	Contracted Svcs	125.00	5,000.00	85.00	3,400.00	40
Skid Loader - Various	Contracted Svcs	95.00	3,800.00	55.00	2,200.00	40
Bucket Truck	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40
Dump Truck w/Barn Door - Various	Contracted Svcs	95.00	7,600.00	0.00	0.00	80
Hydraulic Hoe Ram - Various	Contracted Svcs	175.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	40
Sheepsfoot/Tamping Roller - Bomag	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40
Rubber Tired Loader 2-1/2 to 3 Yd Bucket w/Tire Chains or Plow - JD	Contracted Svcs	175.00	14,000.00	0.00	0.00	80
Dozer - D-6 or Smaller - CAT D5	Contracted Svcs	125.00	5,000.00	85.00	3,400.00	40
Skid Loader w/Broom	Contracted Svcs	125.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	?
<b>United Rentals (North America) Inc. - dfallon@ur.com</b>						
Description of Equipment		Hrly Rate w/Operator	Total (Daily-8 Hrs)	w/o Operator	Total (Daily-8 Hrs)	Est'd Hours
953 Track Loader -	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40
Track Hoe - Case cx160	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	268.75	2,150.00	40
Skid Loader - Takeuchi TL10	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	137.50	1,100.00	40
Bucket Truck	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40
Dump Truck w/Barn Door	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80
Hydraulic Hoe Ram - Kent KF19	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40
Sheepsfoot/Tamping Roller - Bomag BMP	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	81.25	650.00	40
Rubber Tired Loader 2-1/2 to 3 Yd Bucket w/Tire Chains or Plow - Case 621	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	423.75	3,390.00	80
Dozer - D-6 or Smaller - D6	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	206.25	1,650.00	40
<b>Webber Excavating - mbwebex@epix.net</b>						
Description of Equipment		Hrly Rate w/Operator	Total (Est'd Hrs)	w/o Operator	Total (Est'd Hrs)	Est'd Hours
953 Track Loader - 953 CAT	Contracted Svcs	115.00	4,600.00	85.00	3,400.00	40
Track Hoe - Case 160	Contracted Svcs	120.00	4,800.00	90.00	3,600.00	40
Skid Loader - Bobcat T190	Contracted Svcs	85.00	3,400.00	55.00	2,200.00	40
Bucket Truck	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40
Dump Truck w/Barn Door	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80
Hydraulic Hoe Ram	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40
Sheepsfoot/Tamping Roller - Bomag	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40
Tractor Backhoe w/Cohasset Blade - JCB 4cx	Contracted Svcs	135.00	10,800.00	0.00	0.00	80
Dozer - D-6 or Smaller - D6	Contracted Svcs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40
Peterbilt Lowboy - Equip Hauling	Contracted Svcs	110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	?
<b>Equipment R&amp;M Services: (\$10,500 LF/\$2,000 GF Budgeted)</b>		Hourly Rate	Plus, Service Call Fee \$50.00			
<b>Metzler &amp; Johnson - metzlerjohnson@epix.net</b>	Normal Equipment Repairs & Maintenance as Directed	Repairs of Machinery	65.00			
<b>Tree Trimming Services:</b>		Per Day	60' Bucket Truck, Chipper Truck, 3-4 guys, road signs			
<b>Stuart and Sons QLC - stuartandsonsQLC@yahoo.com</b>	Tree Trimming Various Two Roads	Contracted Svcs	1,525.00			